2024-2025 Kiwanis Year ACG Payment Chart

Club

Abbeville
Acadiana-Lafayette
Alexandria

Algiers

Amite

Amory

Ascension

Bartlett

Baton Rouge

Baton Rouge-Early Risers
Bayou Teche

Big Easy, New Orleans
Biloxi

Booneville

Broussard Youngsville
Calcasieu, Lake Charles
Camellia City, Slidell
Carencro

Central

Clarksdale

Columbus

Corinth
Cortana, Baton Rouge
Covington County
Crescent City, Eye-Openers
Dawn Busters, Metairie
De Ridder

Denham Springs
Denham Springs, West Livingston
Desoto Parish, Mansfield
Dyersburg

East Livingston

East St. Mary
eLaMissTenn, Baton Rouge, LA
Germantown

Greater Covington
Greater Haughton
Greater Ouachita
Greenville

Greenwood

Grenada

Gulfport

Hammond

Houma

Membership ACG

10/1/24

21
31
80
51
28
16
23
10
51
16
25
17
11
g
11
26
14
36
12
0
18
53
53
8
12
185
19
34
13
5
62
12
87
30
58
21
0
30
20
35
18
65
74
31

$105
$155
$400
$255
$140
$80
$115
$50
$255
$80
$125
$85
$55
$45
$55
$130
$70
$180
$60
$0
$90
$265
$265
$40
$60
$925
$95
$170
$65
$25
$310
$60
$435
$150
$290
$105
$0
$150
$100
$175
$90
$325
$370

Gov Elite Foounders
$5/mem $6/mem $8/mem $10/mem
$126 $168 $210
$186 $248 $310
$480 $640 $800
$306 $408 $510
$168 $224 $280
$96 $128 $160
$138 $184 $230
$60 $80 $100
$306 $408 $510
$96 $128 $160
$150 $200 $250
$102 $136 $170
$66 $88 $110
$54 $72 $90
$66 $88 $110
$156 $208 $260
$84 $112 $140
$216 $288 $360
$72 $96 $120
$0 $0 $0
$108 $144 $180
$318 $424 $530
$318 $424 $530
$48 $64 $80
$72 $96 $120
$1,110 $1,480 $1,850
$114 $152 $190
$204 $272 $340
$78 $104 $130
$30 $40 $50
$372 $496 $620
$72 $96 $120
$522 $696 $870
$180 $240 $300
$348 $464 $580
$126 $168 $210
$0 $0 $0
$180 $240 $300
$120 $160 $200
$210 $280 $350
$108 $144 $180
$390 $520 $650
$444 $592 $740
$186 $248 $310

$155



Jackson

Jennings

Kenner North
Lafayette

Lake Charles
Lakeside, Metairie
Laurel

Leesville

Long Beach
Louisiana State University
Louisville

Lucedale

Martin

Memphis

Millington

Moisant

Natchez Trace (The)
Natchitoches

New Albany

New Iberia

New Iberia-Cajun

New Orleans

North Lake Charles
Northeast Shelby County
Northshore Mandeville
NW St Tammany
Opelousas

Orange Grove Gulfport
Oxford

Paris-Lakeway
Pascagoula

Pearl

Picayune

Pine Belt, Hattiesburg, MS (The)

Pineville

Pointe Coupee, New Roads

Ponchatoula

Pontchartrain, New Orleans

Port City, Vicksburg
Rankin County, Jackson
Rayne

Rayville

Red Stick, Baton Rouge
River City Savannah
Ruston

Sabine

Saint Bernard-Arabi

12
12
20
87
34

48
23

26
34
29
73
17
25
37
36
44
71
10
22
27
19
69
15
17

44
32
26
31

18
12
43
23
16
18
22
31
30
29
43
17
90

$60
$60
$100
$435
$170
$30
$240
$115
$40
$40
$130
$170
$145
$365
$85
$125
$185
$180
$220
$355
$50
$110
$135
$95
$345
$75
$85
$40
$35
$220
$160
$130
$155
$270
$90
$60
$215
$115
$80
$90
$110
$155
$150
$145
$215
$85
$450

$72

$72
$120
$522
$204

$36
$288
$138

$48

$48
$156
$204
$174
$438
$102
$150
$222
$216
$264
$426

$60
$132
$162
$114
$414

$90
$102

$48

$42
$264
$192
$156
$186
$324
$108

$72
$258
$138

$96
$108
$132
$186
$180
$174
$258
$102
$540

$96

$96
$160
$696
$272

$48
$384
$184

$64

$64
$208
$272
$232
$584
$136
$200
$296
$288
$352
$568

$80
$176
$216
$152
$552
$120
$136

$64

$56
$352
$256
$208
$248
$432
$144

$96
$344
$184
$128
$144
$176
$248
$240
$232
$344
$136
$720

$120
$120
$200
$870
$340

$60
$480
$230

$80

$80
$260
$340
$290
$730
$170
$250
$370
$360
$440
$710
$100
$220
$270
$190
$690
$150
$170

$80

$70
$440
$320
$260
$310
$540
$180
$120
$430
$230
$160
$180
$220
$310
$300
$290
$430
$170
$900



Scott 19 $95 $114 $152 $190

South Lafourche 13 $65 $78 $104 $130

Southeast Shreveport 7 $35 $42 $56 $70

Southwest Louisiana 26 $130 $156 $208 $260

St Gabriel 11 $55 $66 $88 $110

Starkville 32 $160 $192 $256 $320

Thibodaux 42 $210 $252 $336 $420

Tipton County 13 $65 $78 $104 $130

Tupelo 147 $735 $882  $1,176 $1,470

Union City 36 $180 $216 $288 $360

Vicksburg 55 $275 $330 $440 $550

Waynesboro 15 $75 $90 $120 $150

Whitehaven 3 $15 $18 $24 $30

Zachary 15 $75 $90 $120 $150



