2024-2025 Kiwanis	Year ACG Pag	yment Chart
-------------------	--------------	-------------

Club	Membership 10/1/24	ACG \$5/mem	Gov \$6/mem	Elite \$8/mem	Foounders \$10/mem
Abbeville	21	\$105	\$126	\$168	\$210
Acadiana-Lafayette	31	\$155	\$186	\$248	\$310
Alexandria	80	\$400	\$480	\$640	\$800
Algiers	51	\$255	\$306	\$408	\$510
Amite	28	\$140	\$168	\$224	\$280
Amory	16	\$80	\$96	\$128	\$160
Ascension	23	\$115	\$138	\$184	\$230
Bartlett	10	\$50	\$60	\$80	\$100
Baton Rouge	51	\$255	\$306	\$408	\$510
Baton Rouge-Early Risers	16	\$80	\$96	\$128	\$160
Bayou Teche	25	\$125	\$150	\$200	\$250
Big Easy, New Orleans	17	\$85	\$102	\$136	\$170
Biloxi	11	\$55	\$66	\$88	\$110
Booneville	9	\$45	\$54	\$72	\$90
Broussard Youngsville	11	\$55	\$66	\$88	\$110
Calcasieu, Lake Charles	26	\$130	\$156	\$208	\$260
Camellia City, Slidell	14	\$70	\$84	\$112	\$140
Carencro	36	\$180	\$216	\$288	\$360
Central	12	\$60	\$72	\$96	\$120
Clarksdale	0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Columbus	18	\$90	\$108	\$144	\$180
Corinth	53	\$265	\$318	\$424	\$530
Cortana, Baton Rouge	53	\$265	\$318	\$424	\$530
Covington County	8	\$40	\$48	\$64	\$80
Crescent City, Eye-Openers	12	\$60	\$72	\$96	\$120
Dawn Busters, Metairie	185	\$925	\$1,110	\$1,480	\$1,850
De Ridder	19	\$95	\$114	\$152	\$190
Denham Springs	34	\$170	\$204	\$272	\$340
Denham Springs, West Livingston	13	\$65	\$78	\$104	\$130
Desoto Parish, Mansfield	5	\$25	\$30	\$40	\$50
Dyersburg	62	\$310	\$372	\$496	\$620
East Livingston	12	\$60	\$72	\$96	\$120
East St. Mary	87	\$435	\$522	\$696	\$870
eLaMissTenn, Baton Rouge, LA	30	\$150	\$180	\$240	\$300
Germantown	58	\$290	\$348	\$464	\$580
Greater Covington	21	\$105	\$126	\$168	\$210
Greater Haughton	0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Greater Ouachita	30	\$150	\$180	\$240	\$300
Greenville	20	\$100	\$120	\$160	\$200
Greenwood	35	\$175	\$210	\$280	\$350
Grenada	18	\$90	\$108	\$144	\$180
Gulfport	65	\$325	\$390	\$520	\$650
Hammond	74	\$370	\$444	\$592	\$740
Houma	31	\$155	\$186	\$248	\$310

Jackson	12	\$60	\$72	\$96	\$120
Jennings	12	\$60	\$72	\$96	\$120
Kenner North	20	\$100	\$120	\$160	\$200
Lafayette	87	\$435	\$522	\$696	\$870
Lake Charles	34	\$170	\$204	\$272	\$340
Lakeside, Metairie	6	\$30	\$36	\$48	\$60
Laurel	48	\$240	\$288	\$384	\$480
Leesville	23	\$115	\$138	\$184	\$230
Long Beach	8	\$40	\$48	\$64	\$80
Louisiana State University	8	\$40	\$48	\$64	\$80
Louisville	26	\$130	\$156	\$208	\$260
Lucedale	34	\$170	\$204	\$272	\$340
Martin	29	\$145	\$174	\$232	\$290
Memphis	73	\$365	\$438	\$584	\$730
Millington	17	\$85	\$102	\$136	\$170
Moisant	25	\$125	\$150	\$200	\$250
Natchez Trace (The)	37	\$185	\$222	\$296	\$370
Natchitoches	36	\$180	\$216	\$288	\$360
New Albany	44	\$220	\$264	\$352	\$440
New Iberia	71	\$355	\$426	\$568	\$710
New Iberia-Cajun	10	\$50	\$60	\$80	\$100
New Orleans	22	\$110	\$132	\$176	\$220
North Lake Charles	27	\$135	\$162	\$216	\$270
Northeast Shelby County	19	\$95	\$114	\$152	\$190
Northshore Mandeville	69	\$345	\$414	\$552	\$690
NW St Tammany	15	\$75	\$90	\$120	\$150
Opelousas	17	\$85	\$102	\$136	\$170
Orange Grove Gulfport	8	\$40	\$48	\$64	\$80
Oxford	7	\$35	\$42	\$56	\$70
Paris-Lakeway	44	\$220	\$264	\$352	\$440
Pascagoula	32	\$160	\$192	\$256	\$320
Pearl	26	\$130	\$156	\$208	\$260
Picayune	31	\$155	\$186	\$248	\$310
Pine Belt, Hattiesburg, MS (The)	54	\$270	\$324	\$432	\$540
Pineville	18	\$90	\$108	\$144	\$180
Pointe Coupee, New Roads	12	\$60	\$72	\$96	\$120
Ponchatoula	43	\$215	\$258	\$344	\$430
Pontchartrain, New Orleans	23	\$115	\$138	\$184	\$230
Port City, Vicksburg	16	\$80	\$96	\$128	\$160
Rankin County, Jackson	18	\$90	\$108	\$144	\$180
Rayne	22	\$110	\$132	\$176	\$220
Rayville	31	\$155	\$186	\$248	\$310
Red Stick, Baton Rouge	30	\$150	\$180	\$240	\$300
River City Savannah	29	\$145	\$174	\$232	\$290
Ruston	43	\$215	\$258	\$344	\$430
Sabine	17	\$85	\$102	\$136	\$170
Saint Bernard-Arabi	90	\$450	\$540	\$720	\$900

Shreveport 10 \$50 \$60 \$80 \$100 South Lafourche 13 \$65 \$78 \$104 \$130 South Lake Charles 59 \$295 \$354 \$472 \$590 Southeast Shreveport 7 \$35 \$42 \$56 \$70 Southern Hills 9 \$45 \$54 \$72 \$90 Southwest Louisiana 26 \$130 \$156 \$208 \$260 Southwest-Lafayette 14 \$70 \$84 \$112 \$140 St Gabriel 11 \$55 \$66 \$88 \$110 St Adatiniville 0 \$0 \$0 \$0 Starkville 32 \$160 \$192 \$256 \$320 Sulphur	Scott	19	\$95	\$114	\$152	\$190
South Lake Charles 59 \$295 \$354 \$472 \$590 Southeast Shreveport 7 \$35 \$42 \$56 \$70 Southern Hills 9 \$45 \$54 \$72 \$90 Southwest Louisiana 26 \$130 \$156 \$208 \$260 Southwest-Lafayette 14 \$70 \$84 \$112 \$140 St Gabriel 11 \$55 \$66 \$88 \$110 St. Martinville 0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 Starkville 32 \$160 \$192 \$256 \$320 Starkville 32 \$160 \$192 \$256 \$320 Sulphur 17 \$85 \$102 \$136 \$170 Third District, New Orleans 19 \$95 \$114 \$152 \$190 Tipton County 13 \$65 \$78 \$104 \$130 Tri Parishes 12 \$60 \$72 \$96 \$120 </td <td>Shreveport</td> <td>10</td> <td>\$50</td> <td>\$60</td> <td>\$80</td> <td>\$100</td>	Shreveport	10	\$50	\$60	\$80	\$100
Southeast Shreveport 7 \$35 \$42 \$56 \$70 Southern Hills 9 \$45 \$54 \$72 \$90 Southwest Louisiana 26 \$130 \$156 \$208 \$260 Southwest-Lafayette 14 \$70 \$84 \$112 \$140 St Gabriel 11 \$55 \$66 \$88 \$110 St. Martinville 0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 Starkville 32 \$160 \$192 \$256 \$320 Starkville 32 \$160 \$192 \$256 \$320 Sulphur 17 \$85 \$102 \$136 \$170 Third District, New Orleans 19 \$95 \$114 \$152 \$190 Tipton County 13 \$65 \$78 \$104 \$130 Tri Parishes 12 \$60 \$72 \$96 \$120 Tupelo 147 \$735 \$882 \$1,176 \$1,470	South Lafourche	13	\$65	\$78	\$104	\$130
Southern Hills 9 \$45 \$54 \$72 \$90 Southwest Louisiana 26 \$130 \$156 \$208 \$260 Southwest-Lafayette 14 \$70 \$84 \$112 \$140 St Gabriel 11 \$55 \$66 \$88 \$110 St. Martinville 0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 Starkville 32 \$160 \$192 \$256 \$320 Starkville 32 \$160 \$192 \$256 \$320 Sulphur 17 \$85 \$102 \$136 \$170 Thiodaux 42 \$210 \$252 \$336 \$420 Third District, New Orleans 19 \$95 \$114 \$152 \$190 Tipton County 13 \$65 \$78 \$104 \$130 Tri Parishes 12 \$60 \$72 \$96 \$120 Tupelo 147 \$735 \$882 \$1,176 \$1,470	South Lake Charles	59	\$295	\$354	\$472	\$590
Southwest Louisiana 26 \$130 \$156 \$208 \$260 Southwest-Lafayette 14 \$70 \$84 \$112 \$140 St Gabriel 11 \$55 \$66 \$88 \$110 St. Martinville 0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 Starkville 32 \$160 \$192 \$256 \$320 Sulphur 17 \$85 \$102 \$136 \$170 Thibodaux 42 \$210 \$252 \$336 \$420 Third District, New Orleans 19 \$95 \$114 \$152 \$190 Tipton County 13 \$65 \$78 \$104 \$130 Tri Parishes 12 \$60 \$72 \$96 \$120 Tupelo 147 \$735 \$882 \$1,176 \$1,470 Twin Cities Ken-Tenn (the) 21 \$105 \$126 \$168 \$210 Union City 36 \$180 \$216 \$288 \$360	Southeast Shreveport	7	\$35	\$42	\$56	\$70
Southwest-Lafayette 14 \$70 \$84 \$112 \$140 St Gabriel 11 \$55 \$66 \$88 \$110 St. Martinville 0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 Starkville 32 \$160 \$192 \$256 \$320 Sulphur 17 \$85 \$102 \$136 \$170 Thiododux 42 \$210 \$252 \$336 \$420 Third District, New Orleans 19 \$95 \$114 \$152 \$190 Tipton County 13 \$65 \$78 \$104 \$130 Tir Parishes 12 \$60 \$72 \$96 \$120 Tupelo 147 \$735 \$882 \$1,176 \$1,470 Twin Cities Ken-Tenn (the) 21 \$105 \$126 \$168 \$210 Union City 36 \$180 \$216 \$288 \$360 Vancleave 8 \$40 \$48 \$64 \$80 <tr< td=""><td>Southern Hills</td><td>9</td><td>\$45</td><td>\$54</td><td>\$72</td><td>\$90</td></tr<>	Southern Hills	9	\$45	\$54	\$72	\$90
St Gabriel 11 \$55 \$66 \$88 \$110 St. Martinville 0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 Starkville 32 \$160 \$192 \$256 \$320 Sulphur 17 \$85 \$102 \$136 \$170 Thibodaux 42 \$210 \$252 \$336 \$420 Third District, New Orleans 19 \$95 \$114 \$152 \$190 Tipton County 13 \$65 \$78 \$104 \$130 Tri Parishes 12 \$60 \$72 \$96 \$120 Tupelo 147 \$735 \$882 \$1,176 \$1,470 Twin Cities Ken-Tenn (the) 21 \$105 \$126 \$168 \$210 Union City 36 \$180 \$216 \$288 \$360 Vancleave 8 \$40 \$48 \$64 \$80 Vicksburg 55 \$275 \$330 \$440 \$550 Walker 18 \$90 \$108 \$144 \$180 Wayn	Southwest Louisiana	26	\$130	\$156	\$208	\$260
St. Martinville 0 \$0 \$0 \$0 Starkville 32 \$160 \$192 \$256 \$320 Sulphur 17 \$85 \$102 \$136 \$170 Thibodaux 42 \$210 \$252 \$336 \$420 Third District, New Orleans 19 \$95 \$114 \$152 \$190 Tipton County 13 \$65 \$78 \$104 \$130 Tri Parishes 12 \$60 \$72 \$96 \$120 Tupelo 147 \$735 \$882 \$1,176 \$1,470 Twin Cities Ken-Tenn (the) 21 \$105 \$126 \$168 \$210 Union City 36 \$180 \$216 \$288 \$360 Vancleave 8 \$40 \$48 \$64 \$80 Vicksburg 55 \$275 \$330 \$440 \$550 Walker 18 \$90 \$108 \$144 \$180 Waynesboro	Southwest-Lafayette	14	\$70	\$84	\$112	\$140
Starkville 32 \$160 \$192 \$256 \$320 Sulphur 17 \$85 \$102 \$136 \$170 Thibodaux 42 \$210 \$252 \$336 \$420 Third District, New Orleans 19 \$95 \$114 \$152 \$190 Tipton County 13 \$65 \$78 \$104 \$130 Tri Parishes 12 \$60 \$72 \$96 \$120 Tupelo 147 \$735 \$882 \$1,176 \$1,470 Twin Cities Ken-Tenn (the) 21 \$105 \$126 \$168 \$210 Union City 36 \$180 \$216 \$288 \$360 Vancleave 8 \$40 \$48 \$64 \$80 Vicksburg 55 \$275 \$330 \$440 \$550 Walker 18 \$90 \$108 \$144 \$180 Waynesboro 15 \$75 \$90 \$120 \$150	St Gabriel	11	\$55	\$66	\$88	\$110
Sulphur 17 \$85 \$102 \$136 \$170 Thibodaux 42 \$210 \$252 \$336 \$420 Third District, New Orleans 19 \$95 \$114 \$152 \$190 Tipton County 13 \$65 \$78 \$104 \$130 Tri Parishes 12 \$60 \$72 \$96 \$120 Tupelo 147 \$735 \$882 \$1,176 \$1,470 Twin Cities Ken-Tenn (the) 21 \$105 \$126 \$168 \$210 Union City 36 \$180 \$216 \$288 \$360 Vancleave 8 \$40 \$48 \$64 \$80 Vicksburg 55 \$275 \$330 \$440 \$550 Walker 18 \$90 \$108 \$144 \$180 Waynesboro 15 \$75 \$90 \$120 \$150 West Jefferson, Harvey 14 \$70 \$84 \$112 \$140 <	St. Martinville	0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Thibodaux 42 \$210 \$252 \$336 \$420 Third District, New Orleans 19 \$95 \$114 \$152 \$190 Tipton County 13 \$65 \$78 \$104 \$130 Tri Parishes 12 \$60 \$72 \$96 \$120 Tupelo 147 \$735 \$882 \$1,176 \$1,470 Twin Cities Ken-Tenn (the) 21 \$105 \$126 \$168 \$210 Union City 36 \$180 \$216 \$288 \$360 Vancleave 8 \$40 \$48 \$64 \$80 Vicksburg 55 \$275 \$330 \$440 \$550 Walker 18 \$90 \$108 \$144 \$180 Waynesboro 15 \$75 \$90 \$120 \$150 West Jefferson, Harvey 14 \$70 \$84 \$112 \$140 Whitehaven 3 \$15 \$18 \$24 \$30 <t< td=""><td>Starkville</td><td>32</td><td>\$160</td><td>\$192</td><td>\$256</td><td>\$320</td></t<>	Starkville	32	\$160	\$192	\$256	\$320
Third District, New Orleans 19 \$95 \$114 \$152 \$190 Tipton County 13 \$65 \$78 \$104 \$130 Tri Parishes 12 \$60 \$72 \$96 \$120 Tupelo 147 \$735 \$882 \$1,176 \$1,470 Twin Cities Ken-Tenn (the) 21 \$105 \$126 \$168 \$210 Union City 36 \$180 \$216 \$288 \$360 Vancleave 8 \$40 \$48 \$64 \$80 Vicksburg 55 \$275 \$330 \$440 \$550 Walker 18 \$90 \$108 \$144 \$180 Waynesboro 15 \$75 \$90 \$120 \$150 West Jefferson, Harvey 14 \$70 \$84 \$112 \$140 Whitehaven 3 \$15 \$18 \$24 \$30 Winnfield 27 \$135 \$162 \$216 \$270 <td>Sulphur</td> <td>17</td> <td>\$85</td> <td>\$102</td> <td>\$136</td> <td>\$170</td>	Sulphur	17	\$85	\$102	\$136	\$170
Tipton County 13 \$65 \$78 \$104 \$130 Tri Parishes 12 \$60 \$72 \$96 \$120 Tupelo 147 \$735 \$882 \$1,176 \$1,470 Twin Cities Ken-Tenn (the) 21 \$105 \$126 \$168 \$210 Union City 36 \$180 \$216 \$288 \$360 Vancleave 8 \$40 \$48 \$64 \$80 Vicksburg 55 \$275 \$330 \$440 \$550 Walker 18 \$90 \$108 \$144 \$180 Waynesboro 15 \$75 \$90 \$120 \$150 West Jefferson, Harvey 14 \$70 \$84 \$112 \$140 Whitehaven 3 \$15 \$18 \$24 \$30 Winnfield 27 \$135 \$162 \$216 \$270	Thibodaux	42	\$210	\$252	\$336	\$420
Tri Parishes 12 \$60 \$72 \$96 \$120 Tupelo 147 \$735 \$882 \$1,176 \$1,470 Twin Cities Ken-Tenn (the) 21 \$105 \$126 \$168 \$210 Union City 36 \$180 \$216 \$288 \$360 Vancleave 8 \$40 \$48 \$64 \$80 Vicksburg 55 \$275 \$330 \$440 \$550 Walker 18 \$90 \$108 \$144 \$180 Waynesboro 15 \$75 \$90 \$120 \$150 West Jefferson, Harvey 14 \$70 \$84 \$112 \$140 Whitehaven 3 \$15 \$18 \$24 \$30 Winnfield 27 \$135 \$162 \$216 \$270	Third District, New Orleans	19	\$95	\$114	\$152	\$190
Tupelo 147 \$735 \$882 \$1,176 \$1,470 Twin Cities Ken-Tenn (the) 21 \$105 \$126 \$168 \$210 Union City 36 \$180 \$216 \$288 \$360 Vancleave 8 \$40 \$48 \$64 \$80 Vicksburg 55 \$275 \$330 \$440 \$550 Walker 18 \$90 \$108 \$144 \$180 Waynesboro 15 \$75 \$90 \$120 \$150 West Jefferson, Harvey 14 \$70 \$84 \$112 \$140 Whitehaven 3 \$15 \$18 \$24 \$30 Winnfield 27 \$135 \$162 \$216 \$270	Tipton County	13	\$65	\$78	\$104	\$130
Twin Cities Ken-Tenn (the) 21 \$105 \$126 \$168 \$210 Union City 36 \$180 \$216 \$288 \$360 Vancleave 8 \$40 \$48 \$64 \$80 Vicksburg 55 \$275 \$330 \$440 \$550 Walker 18 \$90 \$108 \$144 \$180 Waynesboro 15 \$75 \$90 \$120 \$150 West Jefferson, Harvey 14 \$70 \$84 \$112 \$140 Whitehaven 3 \$15 \$18 \$24 \$30 Winnfield 27 \$135 \$162 \$216 \$270	Tri Parishes	12	\$60	\$72	\$96	\$120
Union City 36 \$180 \$216 \$288 \$360 Vancleave 8 \$40 \$48 \$64 \$80 Vicksburg 55 \$275 \$330 \$440 \$550 Walker 18 \$90 \$108 \$144 \$180 Waynesboro 15 \$75 \$90 \$120 \$150 West Jefferson, Harvey 14 \$70 \$84 \$112 \$140 Whitehaven 3 \$15 \$18 \$24 \$30 Winnfield 27 \$135 \$162 \$216 \$270	Tupelo	147	\$735	\$882	\$1,176	\$1,470
Vancleave 8 \$40 \$48 \$64 \$80 Vicksburg 55 \$275 \$330 \$440 \$550 Walker 18 \$90 \$108 \$144 \$180 Waynesboro 15 \$75 \$90 \$120 \$150 West Jefferson, Harvey 14 \$70 \$84 \$112 \$140 Whitehaven 3 \$15 \$18 \$24 \$30 Winnfield 27 \$135 \$162 \$216 \$270	Twin Cities Ken-Tenn (the)	21	\$105	\$126	\$168	\$210
Vicksburg 55 \$275 \$330 \$440 \$550 Walker 18 \$90 \$108 \$144 \$180 Waynesboro 15 \$75 \$90 \$120 \$150 West Jefferson, Harvey 14 \$70 \$84 \$112 \$140 Whitehaven 3 \$15 \$18 \$24 \$30 Winnfield 27 \$135 \$162 \$216 \$270	Union City	36	\$180	\$216	\$288	\$360
Walker 18 \$90 \$108 \$144 \$180 Waynesboro 15 \$75 \$90 \$120 \$150 West Jefferson, Harvey 14 \$70 \$84 \$112 \$140 Whitehaven 3 \$15 \$18 \$24 \$30 Winnfield 27 \$135 \$162 \$216 \$270	Vancleave	8	\$40	\$48	\$64	\$80
Waynesboro 15 \$75 \$90 \$120 \$150 West Jefferson, Harvey 14 \$70 \$84 \$112 \$140 Whitehaven 3 \$15 \$18 \$24 \$30 Winnfield 27 \$135 \$162 \$216 \$270	Vicksburg	55	\$275	\$330	\$440	\$550
West Jefferson, Harvey 14 \$70 \$84 \$112 \$140 Whitehaven 3 \$15 \$18 \$24 \$30 Winnfield 27 \$135 \$162 \$216 \$270	Walker	18	\$90	\$108	\$144	\$180
Whitehaven 3 \$15 \$18 \$24 \$30 Winnfield 27 \$135 \$162 \$216 \$270	Waynesboro	15	\$75	\$90	\$120	\$150
Winnfield 27 \$135 \$162 \$216 \$270	West Jefferson, Harvey	14	\$70	\$84	\$112	\$140
	Whitehaven	3	\$15	\$18	\$24	\$30
Zachary 15 \$75 \$90 \$120 \$150	Winnfield	27	\$135	\$162	\$216	\$270
	Zachary	15	\$75	\$90	\$120	\$150